

Bid Tabulation
NW Irvinedale Drive and NW 5th Street Intersection Improvements

March 13, 2018 10:30am

				Engineer's Estimate			Concrete Technologies, Inc.			Con-Struct, Inc.			Sternquist Construction			Manatts			Halbrook Excavating			Hawkeye Paving Corp.		
Item No.	SUDAS Number	Item	Unit	Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Total	Unit Price	Total Price
DIVISION 2		EARTHWORK																						
2.1	2010-108-B-0	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	0.5	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	0.5	\$5,025.00	\$2,512.50	0.5	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	0.5	\$5,150.00	\$2,575.00	0.5	\$22,000.00	\$11,000.00	0.5	\$23,000.00	\$11,500.00	0.5	\$22,000.00	\$11,000.00
2.2	2010-108-D-3	TOPSOIL, OFF-SITE	CY	1,960	\$15.00	\$29,400.00	1,960	\$20.10	\$39,396.00	1,960	\$38.00	\$74,480.00	1,960	\$20.60	\$40,376.00	1,960	\$50.00	\$98,000.00	1,960	\$45.00	\$88,200.00	1,960	\$50.00	\$98,000.00
2.3	2010-108-E-0	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10	CY	8,132	\$10.00	\$81,320.00	8,132	\$8.55	\$69,528.60	8,132	\$14.00	\$113,848.00	8,132	\$8.76	\$71,236.32	8,132	\$12.00	\$97,584.00	8,132	\$10.00	\$81,320.00	8,132	\$12.00	\$97,584.00
2.4	2010-108-G-0	SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 6"	SY	11,230	\$3.00	\$33,690.00	11,230	\$2.55	\$28,636.50	11,230	\$4.00	\$44,920.00	11,230	\$2.58	\$28,973.40	11,230	\$3.00	\$33,690.00	11,230	\$2.50	\$28,075.00	11,230	\$3.00	\$33,690.00
2.5	2010-108-I-0	SUBBASE, MODIFIED, 6"	CY	11,230	\$10.00	\$112,300.00	11,230	\$12.10	\$135,883.00	11,230	\$9.00	\$101,070.00	11,230	\$12.36	\$138,802.80	11,230	\$12.00	\$134,760.00	11,230	\$11.00	\$123,530.00	11,230	\$14.00	\$157,220.00
2.6	2010-108-L-0	COMPACTION TESTING	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$7,540.00	\$7,540.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$7,725.00	\$7,725.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
DIVISION 3		TRENCH AND TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION																						
3.1	3010-108-D-0	REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE BACKFILL MATERIAL	CY	500	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	500	\$12.10	\$6,050.00	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	500	\$12.36	\$6,180.00	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
3.2	3010-108-F-0	TRENCH COMPACTION TESTING	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$7,540.00	\$7,540.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$7,725.00	\$7,725.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
DIVISION 4		SEWERS AND DRAINS																						
4.1	4010-108-A-1	SANITARY SEWER, GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, TRUSS TYPE PVC, 8"	LF	180	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	180	\$55.30	\$9,954.00	180	\$90.00	\$16,200.00	180	\$56.65	\$10,197.00	180	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	180	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	180	\$50.00	\$9,000.00
4.2	4010-108-A-1	SANITARY SEWER, GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, TRUSS TYPE PVC, 10"	LF	40	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	40	\$70.40	\$2,816.00	40	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	40	\$72.10	\$2,884.00	40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
4.3	4010-108-E-0	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE STUB, PVC, 4"	LF	287	\$50.00	\$14,350.00	287	\$25.15	\$7,218.05	287	\$45.00	\$12,915.00	287	\$25.75	\$7,390.25	287	\$40.00	\$11,480.00	287	\$40.00	\$11,480.00	287	\$40.00	\$11,480.00
4.4	4010-108-H-0	REMOVAL OF SANITARY SEWER LESS THAN OR EQUAL 36"	LF	66	\$45.00	\$2,970.00	66	\$40.25	\$2,656.50	66	\$20.00	\$1,320.00	66	\$41.20	\$2,719.20	66	\$20.00	\$1,320.00	66	\$20.00	\$1,320.00	66	\$20.00	\$1,320.00
4.5	4020-108-A-1	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP 2000D, 15"	LF	1,042	\$70.00	\$72,940.00	1,042	\$48.25	\$50,276.50	1,042	\$48.00	\$50,016.00	1,042	\$49.44	\$51,516.48	1,042	\$50.00	\$52,100.00	1,042	\$45.00	\$46,890.00	1,042	\$50.00	\$52,100.00
4.6	4020-108-A-1	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP 2000D, 18"	LF	44	\$80.00	\$3,520.00	44	\$55.25	\$2,431.00	44	\$70.00	\$3,080.00	44	\$56.65	\$2,492.60	44	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	44	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	44	\$60.00	\$2,640.00
4.7	4020-108-A-1	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP 2000D, 24"	LF	598	\$90.00	\$53,820.00	598	\$88.50	\$52,923.00	598	\$70.00	\$41,860.00	598	\$90.64	\$54,202.72	598	\$80.00	\$47,840.00	598	\$80.00	\$47,840.00	598	\$80.00	\$47,840.00
4.8	4020-108-A-1	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP 2000D, 30"	LF	636	\$100.00	\$63,600.00	636	\$131.00	\$83,316.00	636	\$90.00	\$57,240.00	636	\$133.90	\$85,160.40	636	\$110.00	\$69,960.00	636	\$110.00	\$69,960.00	636	\$110.00	\$69,960.00
4.9	4020-108-A-1	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP 2000D, 36"	LF	86	\$125.00	\$10,750.00	86	\$176.00	\$15,136.00	86	\$160.00	\$13,760.00	86	\$180.25	\$15,501.50	86	\$115.00	\$9,890.00	86	\$115.00	\$9,890.00	86	\$115.00	\$9,890.00
4.10	4020-108-A-1	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP 2000D, 48"	LF	80	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	80	\$277.00	\$22,160.00	80	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	80	\$283.25	\$22,660.00	80	\$175.00	\$14,000.00	80	\$175.00	\$14,000.00	80	\$175.00	\$14,000.00
4.11	4020-108-C-0	REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER LESS THAN OR EQUAL 36"	LF	923	\$30.00	\$27,690.00	923	\$40.25	\$37,150.75	923	\$20.00	\$18,460.00	923	\$41.20	\$38,027.60	923	\$15.00	\$13,845.00	923	\$15.00	\$13,845.00	923	\$15.00	\$13,845.00
4.12	4020-108-E-2	STORM SEWER ABANDONMENT, FILL AND PLUG	LF	140	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	140	\$42.25	\$5,915.00	140	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	140	\$43.26	\$6,056.40	140	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	140	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	140	\$20.00	\$2,800.00
4.13	4030-108-B-0	PIPE APRON, RCP, TYPE 1, 15"	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,515.00	\$2,515.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
4.14	4030-108-B-0	PIPE APRON, RCP, TYPE 1, 48"	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$6,030.00	\$6,030.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$6,180.00	\$6,180.00	1	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	1	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	1	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
4.15	4040-108-A-0	SUBDRAIN, TYPE 2E, PVC, 8"	LF	2,190	\$20.00	\$43,800.00	2,190	\$12.85	\$28,141.50	2,190	\$14.00	\$30,660.00	2,190	\$18.54	\$40,602.60	2,190	\$24.00	\$52,560.00	2,190	\$22.00	\$48,180.00	2,190	\$24.00	\$52,560.00
4.16	4040-108-C-0	SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT, TYPE A-1, PVC, 8"	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	2	\$377.00	\$754.00	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	2	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
4.17	4040-108-C-0	SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT, TYPE B, PVC, 24"	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	2	\$603.00	\$1,206.00	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	2	\$412.00	\$824.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
4.18	4040-108-D-0	SUBDRAIN OUTLETS AND CONNECTIONS, PVC, 8"	EA	28	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	28	\$402.00	\$11,256.00	28	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	28	\$257.50	\$7,210.00	28	\$350.00	\$9,800.00	28	\$350.00	\$9,800.00	28	\$350.00	\$9,800.00
DIVISION 5		WATER MAINS AND APPURTENANCES																						
5.1	5010-108-A-1	WATERMAIN, TRENCHED, PVC, 12", RESTRAINED JOINT	LF	162	\$90.00	\$14,580.00	162	\$70.50	\$11,421.00	162	\$50.00	\$8,100.00	162	\$72.10	\$11,680.20	162	\$75.00	\$12,150.00	162	\$75.00	\$12,150.00	162	\$75.00	\$12,150.00
5.2	5010-108-A-1	WATERMAIN, TRENCHED, PVC, 24", RESTRAINED JOINT	LF	515	\$175.00	\$90,125.00	515	\$191.00	\$98,365.00	515	\$150.00	\$77,250.00	515	\$195.70	\$100,785.50	515	\$150.00	\$77,250.00	515	\$150.00	\$77,250.00	515	\$150.00	\$77,250.00
5.3	5010-108-A-1	WATERMAIN, TRENCHED, PVC, 24", PUSH ON	LF	963	\$110.00	\$105,930.00	963	\$110.00	\$105,930.00	963	\$85.00	\$81,855.00												

Bid Tabulation
NW Irvinedale Drive and NW 5th Street Intersection Improvements

March 13, 2018 10:30am

DIVISION 7		STREETS AND RELATED WORK																						
7.1	7010-108-A-0	PAVEMENT, PCC CLASS C, 7"	SY	520	\$55.00	\$28,600.00	520	\$60.00	\$31,200.00	520	\$45.00	\$23,400.00	520	\$51.13	\$26,587.60	520	\$60.00	\$31,200.00	520	\$65.00	\$33,800.00	520	\$53.00	\$27,560.00
7.2	7010-108-A-0	PAVEMENT, PCC CLASS C-SUD, 8"	SY	2,965	\$60.00	\$177,900.00	2,965	\$65.00	\$192,725.00	2,965	\$53.00	\$157,145.00	2,965	\$53.51	\$158,795.00	2,965	\$60.00	\$177,900.00	2,965	\$60.00	\$177,900.00	2,965	\$59.00	\$174,935.00
7.3	7010-108-A-0	PAVEMENT, PCC CLASS C-SUD, 9"	SY	6,290	\$65.00	\$408,850.00	6,290	\$52.00	\$327,080.00	6,290	\$57.00	\$358,530.00	6,290	\$52.56	\$330,602.40	6,290	\$65.00	\$408,850.00	6,290	\$55.00	\$345,950.00	6,290	\$64.00	\$402,560.00
7.4	7030-108-A-0	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	1,271	\$10.00	\$12,710.00	1,271	\$10.10	\$12,837.10	1,271	\$8.00	\$10,168.00	1,271	\$10.30	\$13,091.30	1,271	\$10.00	\$12,710.00	1,271	\$10.00	\$12,710.00	1,271	\$12.00	\$15,252.00
7.5	7030-108-A-0	REMOVAL OF DRIVEWAY	SY	585	\$10.00	\$5,850.00	585	\$10.10	\$5,908.50	585	\$8.00	\$4,680.00	585	\$10.30	\$6,025.50	585	\$10.00	\$5,850.00	585	\$10.00	\$5,850.00	585	\$12.00	\$7,020.00
7.6	7030-108-E-0	SIDEWALK, PCC, 4"	SY	134	\$45.00	\$6,030.00	134	\$33.25	\$4,455.50	134	\$45.00	\$6,030.00	134	\$50.06	\$6,708.04	133.70	\$32.00	\$4,278.40	134	\$95.00	\$12,730.00	134	\$58.00	\$7,772.00
7.7	7030-108-E-0	SIDEWALK, PCC, 5"	SY	1,033	\$45.00	\$46,485.00	1,033	\$33.25	\$34,347.25	1,033	\$47.00	\$48,551.00	1,033	\$54.34	\$56,133.22	1,033.10	\$32.00	\$33,059.20	1,033	\$62.00	\$64,046.00	1,033	\$59.00	\$60,947.00
7.8	7030-108-E-0	SIDEWALK, PCC, 6"	SY	95	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	95	\$46.25	\$4,393.75	95	\$59.00	\$5,605.00	95	\$72.00	\$6,840.00	95.20	\$45.00	\$4,284.00	95	\$80.00	\$7,600.00	95	\$72.00	\$6,840.00
7.9	7030-108-G-0	DETECTABLE WARNING, CAST IRON	SF	112	\$45.00	\$5,040.00	112	\$40.25	\$4,508.00	112	\$35.00	\$3,920.00	112	\$41.20	\$4,614.40	112	\$40.00	\$4,480.00	112	\$58.00	\$6,496.00	112	\$50.00	\$5,600.00
7.10	7030-108-H-1	DRIVEWAY, PCC, 6"	SY	496	\$60.00	\$29,760.00	496	\$45.25	\$22,444.00	496	\$49.00	\$24,304.00	496	\$70.98	\$35,206.08	496	\$44.00	\$21,824.00	496	\$75.00	\$37,200.00	496	\$65.00	\$32,240.00
7.11	7040-108-H-0	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	7,630	\$15.00	\$114,450.00	7,630	\$10.10	\$77,063.00	7,630	\$8.00	\$61,040.00	7,630	\$10.30	\$78,589.00	7,630	\$10.00	\$76,300.00	7,630	\$10.00	\$76,300.00	7,630	\$12.00	\$91,560.00
7.12	Special	TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY	TON	170	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	170	\$35.25	\$5,992.50	170	\$40.00	\$6,800.00	170	\$36.05	\$6,128.50	170	\$80.00	\$13,600.00	170	\$80.00	\$13,600.00	170	\$80.00	\$13,600.00
DIVISION 8		TRAFFIC CONTROL																						
8.1	8010-108-A-0	TRAFFIC SIGNAL	LS	1	\$247,500.00	\$247,500.00	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	1	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	1	\$255,767.93	\$255,767.93	1	\$248,318.38	\$248,318.38	1	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
8.2	8020-108-C-0	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE	STA	126.56	\$125.00	\$15,820.00	126.56	\$65.50	\$8,289.68	126.56	\$68.25	\$8,637.72	126.56	\$66.95	\$8,473.19	126.56	\$65.00	\$8,226.40	126.56	\$75.00	\$9,492.00	126.56	\$65.00	\$8,226.40
8.3	8020-108-G-0	PAINTED SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS, DURABLE	EA	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	8	\$150.50	\$1,204.00	8	\$158.00	\$1,264.00	8	\$154.50	\$1,236.00	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	8	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
8.4	8020-108-K-0	PAVEMENT MARKINGS REMOVED	STA	4.95	\$200.00	\$990.00	4.95	\$105.50	\$522.23	5	\$110.00	\$544.50	5	\$108.15	\$535.34	5	\$105.00	\$519.75	5	\$120.00	\$594.00	5	\$105.00	\$519.75
8.5	8020-108-M-0	GROOVES CUT FOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS	STA	102.44	\$50.00	\$5,122.00	102.44	\$50.25	\$5,147.61	102.44	\$52.50	\$5,378.10	102.44	\$51.50	\$5,275.66	102.44	\$50.00	\$5,122.00	102.44	\$55.00	\$5,634.20	102.44	\$50.00	\$5,122.00
8.6	8020-108-N-0	GROOVES CUT FOR SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	EA	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	8	\$110.00	\$880.00	8	\$115.50	\$924.00	8	\$113.30	\$906.40	8	\$110.00	\$880.00	8	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	8	\$110.00	\$880.00
8.7	8030-108-A-0	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$8,005.00	\$8,005.00	1	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	1	\$8,203.95	\$8,203.95	1	\$7,965.00	\$7,965.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
DIVISION 9		SITE WORK AND LANDSCAPING																						
9.1	9040-108-D-1	FILTER SOCK, 9" DIA.	LF	1,400	\$3.00	\$4,200.00	1,400	\$1.50	\$2,100.00	1,400	\$1.60	\$2,240.00	1,400	\$1.55	\$2,170.00	1,400	\$1.50	\$2,100.00	1,400	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	1,400	\$2.00	\$2,800.00
9.2	9040-108-D-2	FILTER SOCK, REMOVAL	LF	1,400	\$1.50	\$2,100.00	1,400	\$0.20	\$280.00	1,400	\$0.25	\$350.00	1,400	\$0.21	\$294.00	1,400	\$0.20	\$280.00	1,400	\$0.50	\$700.00	1,400	\$0.10	\$140.00
9.3	9040-108-J-0	RIP-RAP, CLASS E	TON	108	\$80.00	\$8,640.00	108	\$74.50	\$8,046.00	108	\$65.00	\$7,020.00	108	\$76.22	\$8,231.76	108	\$75.00	\$8,100.00	108	\$75.00	\$8,100.00	108	\$75.00	\$8,100.00
9.4	9040-108-N-1	SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE FOR DITCH CHECK	LF	2,200	\$2.00	\$4,400.00	2,200	\$1.50	\$3,300.00	2,200	\$1.60	\$3,520.00	2,200	\$1.55	\$3,410.00	2,200	\$1.50	\$3,300.00	2,200	\$2.00	\$4,400.00	2,200	\$2.00	\$4,400.00
9.5	9040-108-N-3	SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE FOR DITCH CHECK, REMOVAL OF DEVICE	LF	2,200	\$0.50	\$1,100.00	2,200	\$0.20	\$440.00	2,200	\$0.25	\$550.00	2,200	\$0.21	\$462.00	2,200	\$0.20	\$440.00	2,200	\$0.50	\$1,100.00	2,200	\$0.10	\$220.00
9.6	9040-108-Q-2	EROSION CONTROL MULCHING, HYDROMULCH (BFM) WITH TEMPORARY SEEDING	ACRE	4.5	\$2,000.00	\$9,000.00	4.5	\$2,465.00	\$11,092.50	4.5	\$2,575.00	\$11,587.50	4.5	\$2,523.50	\$11,355.75	4.5	\$2,450.00	\$11,025.00	4.5	\$3,000.00	\$13,500.00	4.5	\$3,500.00	\$15,750.00
9.7	9040-108-T-1	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, DROP-IN	EA	54	\$150.00	\$8,100.00	54	\$352.00	\$19,008.00	54	\$370.00	\$19,980.00	54	\$360.50	\$19,467.00	54	\$350.00	\$18,900.00	54	\$350.00	\$18,900.00	54	\$100.00	\$5,400.00
9.8	9040-108-T-1	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, ROCK	EA	68	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	68	\$176.00	\$11,968.00	68	\$184.00	\$12,512.00	68	\$180.25	\$12,257.00	68	\$175.00	\$11,900.00	68	\$200.00	\$13,600.00	68	\$70.00	\$4,760.00
9.9	9040-108-T-2	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, MAINTENANCE	EA	108	\$50.00	\$5,400.00	108	\$15.00	\$1,728.00	108	\$16.00	\$1,728.00	108	\$15.45	\$1,668.60	108	\$15.00	\$1,620.00	108	\$25.00	\$2,700.00	108	\$10.00	\$1,080.00
9.10	9060-108-D-0	REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF EXISTING FENCE, BLACK DECORATIVE 72"	LF	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	50	\$76.00	\$3,800.00	50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	50	\$76.01	\$3,800.50	50	\$73.80	\$3,690.00	50	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
9.11	9071-108-A-0	SEGMENTAL BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	2,200	\$60.00	\$132,000.00	2,200	\$29.75	\$65,450.00	2,200	\$38.00	\$83,600.00	2,200	\$41.20	\$90,640.00	2,200	\$28.00	\$61,600.00	2,200	\$55.00	\$121,000.00	2,200	\$21.00	\$46,200.00
9.12	9080-108-C-0	SAFETY RAIL, BLACK, 42"	LF	275	\$150.00	\$41,250.00	275	\$86.00	\$23,650.00	275	\$147.30	\$40,507.50	275	\$87.81	\$24,147.75	275	\$85.25	\$23,443.75	275	\$100.00	\$27,500.00	275	\$150.00	\$41,250.00
DIVISION 11		MISCELLANEOUS																						
11.1	11020-108-A-0	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	1	\$46,800.00	\$46,800.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$52,397.50	\$52,397.50	1	\$69,068.39	\$69,068.39	1	\$200,000.80	\$200,000.80	1	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
11.2	11030-108-A-0	MAINTENANCE OF POSTAL SERVICE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11.3	11030-108-B-0	MAINTENANCE OF SOLID WASTE COLLECTION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11.4	11050-108-A-0	CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$2,035.00	\$2,035.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$4,120.00	\$4,120.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Total Amount Bid =					\$2,852,312.00			\$2,448,964.42			\$2,474,482.32			\$2,540,694.01		**Difference \$2.60	\$2,603,332.27			\$2,762,142.00			\$2,835,547.15	



I hereby certify that this engineering document was prepared by me or under my direct personal supervision and that I am a duly licensed Professional Engineer under the laws of the State of Iowa.

Tyler C. Wiles, P.E. 3/14/18
License Number: 20906
My license renewal date is DECEMBER 31, 2019.
Pages or sheets covered by this seal:
ENTIRE DOCUMENT